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TABLE D-6

PERSONAL INCOME BY COUNTY, 1982 TO 1991
(In millions)

S3

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera

Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange

Placer

Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino
San Diego

San Francisco
San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus

Sutter
¥eham&
Tinif
Tulartz
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

15,846.5
12.9
214.8
1,499.7
214.6
170.8
10,616.6
164.6
1,038.8
5,957.9

239.2
1,126.9
9761

207.4
5,041.5

817.3

438.0

212.7

106,185.6

661.1

4,739.9
118.5
720.9

1,353.1

99.2
118.6

3,858.9

1,368.3
607.1

31,0124

1,546.5
181.7
8,561.3
9,928.3
289.0
10,495.2
24,508.6
12,513.1
4,175.5
1,763.9

10,589.4
4,401.4
21,044.3
2,521.0
1,229.3
-31.8
411.5
2,849.1
4,106.7
2,995.5

605.6
385.1
106.4
2,550.7
362.2
7,178.3
1,381.7
448.3

17,245.4
. 131
240.6
1,608.1
237.5
163.9
11,759.6
173.9
1,160.0
6,130.6

230.6
1,215.4
1,021.4

220.3
5,167.3

797.0

485.9

226.2

112,634.7

655.0

5,124.5
137.9
782.4

1,405.1
106.9
1204

4,281.2

1,461.5
680.1

33,488.7

- 1,738.7
202.6
9,512.6
10,658.4
319.6
11,506.1
26,571.4
13,525.5
4,350.0
2,132.6

11,468.1 -

4,792.4
22,982.0
2,831.7
1,336.0
34.8
434.8
3,114.6
4,575.7
3,1404

610.6
404.7
118.5
2,579.0
391.8
7,898.0
1,416.7
456.3

19,146.5
154
270.5
1,753.2
275.1
189.9
12,933.6
183.5
1,292.5
6,894.1

261.5
1,317.8
1,063.8

230.7
5,750.1

904.5

532.5

249.0

124,204.8

721.0

5,688.0
147.7
852.9

1,613.1
117.6
125.9

4,613.0

1,591.9
797.8

37,496.9

1,930.9
222.5

© 10,674.6
11,849.4
360.2
12,690.9
29,589.2
14,968.8
4,857.5
2,331.0

12,805.0
5,346.7
25,850.0
3,148.2
1,486.0
38.2
466.7
3,399.1
5,094.7
3,463.7

710.8
439.3
129.3

2,899.7
440.1

8,752.7

1,644.3
498.6

20,578.2
- 16.6
299.7
1,906.0
302.7
224.1
14,144.5
196.2
1,460.6
7,462.0

287.6
1,413.2
1,047.2

241.5
6,205.8

919.5

572.2

270.6

133,904.4

758.3

6,167.8
163.5
925.1

1,735.8
109.9
135.1

4,927.7

1,747.0
879.5

41,102.8

2,168.7
240.4
11,844.0
13,132.4
395.4
14,229.3
32,774.6
15,957.4
5272.9
2,513.0

13,651.4
5,839.6
27,736.2
3,381.7
1,600.4
41.9
482.5

3,770.8 .

5,630.3
3,784.0

778.2
475.1
139.3
3,079.6
486.9
9,571.1
1,800.9
532.1

21,802.1
17.7
330.6
2,040.4
339.2
211.3
15,197.5
208.1
1,625.5
8,009.9

286.7
1,526.8
1,084.4

249.8
6,617.4

930.0

622.5

2894

142,721.0

857.7

6,505.1
176.4
1,003.1
1,857.3
113.0
142.6
5,362.7
1,367.3
983.3
44,4646

2,399.8
256.8
13,318.2
14.320.3
445.3
15,936.2
35,7392
16,378.8
5,665.3
2,762.1

14,3854
6,239.5
29,053.6
3,702.9
1,731.5
45.2
515.1
4,103.6
6,131.0
4,080.9

800.5
511.8
148.9
3,292.9
546.2
10,483.0
1,938.2
5474

22,860.1
19.2
367.9
2,210.5
352.2
240.9
16,148.0
218.3
1,808.6
8,674.6

325.6
1,618.7
1,237.0

256.8
6,852.7
1,079.3

648.6

305.8

152,169.5
. 9749

15,111.3
6,531.6
30,783.4
3,980.0
1,880.7
47.1
546.7
4,485.7
6,660.4
4,439.1

862.9
531.2
1542
3,606.7
581.7
11,632.7
2,124.3
574.2

24,658.3
22.6
395.5
2,374.2
378.4
263.9
17,598.8
232.3
1,976.7
9,186.0

350.0
1,717.7
1,399.6

281.9
7,362.1
1,146.8

677.5

322.1

162,006.4
1,086.9

7,467.3
196.2
1,108.7
2,103.4
131.1

- 167.7
5,955.4
2,155.8
1,180.4
51,556.3

2,837.3
281.1
16,393.3
16,585.5
518.4
19,645.2

41,904.9 .

18,296.8
6,498.1
3,210.9

16,304.1
6,948.1
33,301.3
4,289.1
2,017.7
48.4
581.3
4,926.6
7,246.5
4,749.1

901.5
562.0
165.0
3,851.9
615.5
12,573.9
2,275.1
619.5

26,077.2
24.9
418.1
2,523.2
424.4
282.1
19,100.1
257.7
2,217.9
9,986.6

360.7
1,832.3
1,524.6

310.8
7,865.7
1,202.8

741.6 -

344.2
173,570.9
1,130.7

7,979.9
209.7
1,234.6
2,253.2
142.0
184.0
6,331.6
2,373.3
1,283.1
55,380.7

3,169.6
303.0
18,682.6
18,036.8
553.6
21,558.7
45,922.6
18,999.5
6,920.9
3,503.7

17,385.0
7,635.5
35,400.3
4,257.2
2,200.6
52.1
620.3
5,469.9
7,953.5
5,187.7

982.8
590.7
172.9
4,144.5
663.2
13,393.5
2,552.2
667.0

27,784.8
25.0
453.5
2,730.8
461.8
292.4
20,652.4
287.4
2,521.3
10,906.0

369.0
1,924.5
1,610.7

322.0
8,559.0
1,334.0

7895
352.6
184,760.5
1,215.9

8,597.6
234.8
1,302.2
2,398.8
144.1
188.7
6,367.6
2,545.3
1,403.9
58,636.6

3,539.5
319.9
21,069.6
19,657.4
605.7
23,051.1
48.723.2
20,880.7
7,366.8
3,703.3

18,444.9
8,024.4
37,894.3
4,978.0
2,425.0
53.2
654.5
5,937.3
8,431.0
5,654.7

1,055.0

618.1

181.5
4,554.9
717.3
13,906.0
2,687.2
700.3

$332,801.7 $358,078.7 $397,323.2 $431,415.2 $463,423.2 $496,479.9 $533,608.2 $574,638.2 $615,507.2 $632,058.7

2,679.9
11,231.0

368.4
1,990.8
.1,614.3
3324
8,954.3
1,389.9
850.9
379.1
188,229.9
1,259.5

8,883.6
252.5
1,340.6
2,482.1
136.7
180.9
7,108.4
2,636.9
1,474.0
58,808.0

3,740.7

"~ 336.3
21,731.0
20,707.4
627.0
23,734.8
50,463.4
21,662.6
7,674.8
3,826.7

19,023.6
8,461.3
39,077.1
5,171.5
2,552.2
56.6
668.4
6,260.7
8,770.1
5,886.5

1,152.9
650.7
188.9

4,607.9
754.5

13,977.3

2,775.6

750.1

a/ Income for 1990 and 1991 is not comparable to those shown in Tables D4, D-5, and D-15 because of data revisions.
State data revised subsequent to release of county data.
Note: Detail may not add to totals because of rounding. Source: U.S.Department of Commerce, Bureau of Economic Analysis,

Department of Finance, Financial and Economic Research (916) 322-2263
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